Resolution reallocating funds for Backup Hardware Equipment.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City's backup infrastructure equipment needs to be replaced; and

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement Budget items may no longer have a need for funding due to project completions; and

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement Funds appropriated by Resolution #22-0739 for Council Chamber computer purchases; and

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement Budget item number 2020-106 for Forest Hills Equipment Upgrades; and

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement Budget item number 2020-104 for the upgrade of the Legistar system; and

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement Budget item number 2020-176 for the replacement of copier for the City; and

WHEREAS, Capital Improvement Budget item number 2018-95 for replacement wireless infrastructure hardware, no longer require said funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the reallocation of the following funds for the purchase of a redundant backup system.

4834295-580600-21509	Resolution #22-0739	\$10,000
4800810-580601	Budget Item #104	\$12,618.47
4800810-580601	Budget Item #106	\$15,000
4800810-580601	Budget Item #176	\$901.25
4800810-580601	Budget Item #95	\$1,120

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Information Technology and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary in connection with this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 9, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

fun Eun